GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1091
ANSWERED ON 12/12/2023

ACTION PLAN TO SECURE GREEN FUTURE

1091. SHRI RAM SHAKAL

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has prepared any action plan to secure the country's green future; and
(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND POWER

(SHRI R.K. SINGH)

(@) & (b) As per details provided by Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change (MoEFCC), the Government of India stands committed to combating climate change through its several programmes and schemes including the National Action Plan on Climate Change (NAPCC) which comprises missions in specific areas of solar energy, energy efficiency, water, sustainable agriculture, human health, Himalayan ecosystem, sustainable habitat, Green India, and Strategic knowledge for climate change. The NAPCC provides an overarching framework for all climate actions.
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